AMRUT 2.0 Progress

District> ULB>Milestone No. of Projects Project Cost (Cr)  Expenditure (Cr.)
ALAPPUZHA 50 162.15 32.43
ALAPPUZHA (M) 16 95.65 8.21
Contract Awarded 5 16.09 6.27
DPR Approved 1 0.20
DPR Prepared 1 10.00
NIT Issued 1 64.85
Pending DPR Preparation 2 1.70
Project Completed 6 2.81 1.95
CHENGANNUR (M) 7 6.75 2.02
Contract Awarded 5 6.14 1.91
DPR Approved 1 0.27
Project Completed 1 0.34 0.12
CHERTHALA (M) 4 14.49 8.65
Contract Awarded 3 14.19 8.65
NIT Issued 1 0.30
HARIPAD 8 11.04 4.99
Contract Awarded 3 5.46 1.47
NIT Issued 2 0.55
Project Completed 3 5.03 3.51
KAYAMKULAM (M) 5 20.34 4.21
Contract Awarded 4 20.03 4.21
NIT Issued 1 0.31
MAVELIKKARA (M) 10 13.89 4.35
Contract Awarded 7 12.66 4.17
DPR Approved 2 1.00
Project Completed 1 0.23 0.18
ERNAKULAM 86 453.31 76.45
ALUVA 4 5.17 1.50
Contract Awarded 4 5.17 1.50
ANGAMALY (M) 3 6.14 4.49
Contract Awarded 2 5.26 3.90
Project Completed 1 0.88 0.59
ELOOR 5 8.28 2.23
Contract Awarded 2 7.50 1.47
Project Completed 3 0.78 0.76
KALAMASSERY (M) 3 14.69 1.75
Contract Awarded 2 14.21 1.30
Project Completed 1 0.48 0.45
KOCHI 25 344.73 24.31
Contract Awarded 19 137.04 23.08
NIT Issued 3 203.19
Pending DPR Preparation 1 3.00
Project Completed 2 1.50 1.22
KOOTHATTUKULAM 2 5.71 4.41
Contract Awarded 1 5.21 3.98


Dell
Typewritten Text
AMRUT 2.0 Progress 

Dell
Typewritten Text

Dell
Typewritten Text

Dell
Typewritten Text
District> ULB>Milestone

Dell
Typewritten Text
No. of Projects

Dell
Typewritten Text
Project Cost (Cr.)

Dell
Typewritten Text
Expenditure (Cr.)


Project Completed
KOTHAMANGALAM (M)
Contract Awarded
Project Completed
MARADU(M)
Contract Awarded
MUVATTUPUZHA (M)
Contract Awarded
DPR Approved
Project Completed
PARAVUR (M)
Contract Awarded
NIT Issued
Project Completed
PERUMBAVOOR (M)
Contract Awarded
NIT Issued
PIRAVOM
Contract Awarded
Project Completed
THRIKKAKARA(M)
Contract Awarded
NIT Issued
Project Completed
THRIPPUNITHURA (M)
Contract Awarded
Project Completed

IDUKKI

KATTAPPANA
Contract Awarded
NIT Issued

THODUPUZHA (M)
Contract Awarded

KANNUR

ANTHOOR
Contract Awarded
Project Completed
IRITTY
Contract Awarded
Project Completed
KANNUR (M)
Contract Awarded
DPR Prepared
NIT Issued
Project Completed
KOOTHUPARAMBA (M)
Contract Awarded

[
O N

A O, NWOERLRNWERERNBEERPNWEWEPPRPWOOOOUERRERPSNWWNDN

Y
o

P NNPFPRFRPRUUORFREFEPNENW

0.50
12.01
8.97
3.05
2.59
2.59
8.42
0.27
0.50
7.65
6.47
5.37
0.50
0.60
12.68
12.18
0.50
5.27
4.77
0.50
7.55
6.55
0.75
0.25
13.60
13.04
0.56
50.33
34.78
34.43
0.35
15.55
15.55
341.48
12.01
10.26
1.75
1.03
0.65
0.38
222.93
94.94
3.61
124.00
0.39
17.37
8.00

0.44
3.28
0.70
2.58
0.73
0.73
8.13

8.13
2.95
2.31

0.64
9.24
9.24

3.68
3.19
0.49
1.58
134

0.24
8.15
7.63
0.53
15.31
6.43
6.43

8.89
8.89
81.51
7.12
5.70
1.43
0.66
0.31
0.35
44.89
44.73

0.16
8.73



Project Completed
MATTANNUR (M)
Contract Awarded
NIT Issued
PANOOR
Contract Awarded
DPR Approved
PAYYANNUR (M)
Contract Awarded
Project Completed
SREEKANDAPURAM
Contract Awarded
DPR Approved
Pending DPR Preparation
Project Completed
TALIPARAMBA (M)
Contract Awarded
THALASSERY (M)
Contract Awarded
KASARAGOD
KANHANGAD (M)
Contract Awarded
DPR Approved
KASARAGOD
Contract Awarded
DPR Approved
Project Completed
NEELESWARAM
DPR Approved
Pending DPR Preparation
Project Completed
KOLLAM
KARUNAGAPALLY
Contract Awarded
Project Completed
KOLLAM
Contract Awarded
DPR Approved
DPR Prepared
NIT Issued
Pending DPR Preparation
Project Completed
KOTTARAKKARA
Contract Awarded
DPR Approved
DPR Prepared
PARAVOOR (M)

P R NN WERELNMNNOORFRWBENONRPRERENLPRE

WN R ONRNGONR®ER

[+)]
N

AR W0

40
18

9.37
1.44
0.88
0.56
19.28
3.23
16.05
24.44
23.74
0.70
6.18
0.10
1.72
4.23
0.13
11.09
11.09
25.72
25.72
32.25
5.91
0.31
5.60
20.44
18.57
1.61
0.27
5.90
0.60
4.50
0.80
406.81
15.41
14.96
0.45
333.11
80.02
8.51
84.26
143.96
14.63
1.72
24.68
0.31
3.16
21.21
16.17

8.73

0.88
0.88

2.61
1.96
0.65
0.13

0.13
6.09
6.09
10.40
10.40
8.69

8.05
7.81

0.24
0.65

0.65
30.05
0.53
0.40
0.13
12.09
11.00

1.09
0.03
0.03

13.46



Project Completed
PUNALUR (M)
Contract Awarded
DPR Approved
KOTTAYAM
CHANGANASSERY (M)
Contract Awarded
Project Completed
ERATTUPETTA
Contract Awarded
ETTUMANOOR
Contract Awarded
Project Completed
KOTTAYAM (M)
Contract Awarded
DPR Approved
NIT Issued
PALAI (M)
Contract Awarded
VAIKOM (M)
Contract Awarded
Project Completed
KOZIKODE
FEROKE
Contract Awarded
Project Completed
KODUVALLY
Contract Awarded
NIT Issued
KOYILANDY MUNCIPALITY
Contract Awarded
Project Completed
KOZHIKODE
Contract Awarded
DPR Approved
Project Completed
MUKKAM
Contract Awarded
Pending DPR Preparation
Project Completed
PAYYOLI
Contract Awarded
NIT Issued
RAMANATTUKARA
Contract Awarded
NIT Issued
VADAKARA (M)

W w o R EFE NN WU

[y
-bl—‘LDh

[y
=

W EkENWERERLRWRE OO R D

16.17
17.43
8.89
8.54
134.77
17.89
17.10
0.79
20.27
20.27
16.53
16.28
0.25
51.80
51.29
0.20
0.31
6.19
6.19
22.09
21.84
0.25
555.81
10.73
10.23
0.50
14.96
14.38
0.58
23.90
23.18
0.73
425.74
422.83
2.25
0.66
18.75
18.59
0.10
0.06
36.12
35.68
0.44
10.13
10.03
0.10
15.49

13.46
3.94
3.94

48.57
7.13
6.35
0.78
0.07
0.07
9.02
8.80
0.22

26.70

26.70

2.29
2.29
3.36
3.13
0.23
58.82
2.37
2.00
0.37
3.48
3.48

8.50
7.77
0.72
12.44
11.95

0.49
3.59
3.55

0.05
13.59
13.59

2.80
2.80

12.05



Contract Awarded
Project Completed

MALAPPURAM

KONDOTTY
Contract Awarded
DPR Approved

KOTTAKKAL
Contract Awarded
NIT Issued

MALAPPURAM (M)
Contract Awarded
NIT Issued

MANJERI (M)
Contract Awarded
DPR Approved

NILAMBUR
Contract Awarded
DPR Approved
Project Completed

PARAPPANANANGADI
Contract Awarded
DPR Approved
DPR Prepared

PERINTHALMANNA (M)
Contract Awarded
DPR Approved

PONNANI (M)
Contract Awarded
DPR Approved
NIT Issued

TANUR
Contract Awarded
DPR Approved

TIRUR (M)

DPR Approved
NIT Issued

TIRURANGADI
Contract Awarded

VALANCHERRY
DPR Approved

PALAKKAD

CHERPULASSERY
Contract Awarded
DPR Approved

CHITTUR-THATHAMANGALAM (M)

Contract Awarded
DPR Approved

- = N
PP oSN

P N EFRP BRFRPRFP WUNOOOEONREDNDW

[
w o

oo B FRPEFEPNWEBBRPELPNBEW

(%)
[y

N W o NN B

15.19
0.30
237.20
18.63
16.70
1.94
16.21
16.18
0.03
14.57
8.95
5.62
27.56
24.81
2.75
10.19
0.55
9.57
0.07
38.64
21.73
191
15.00
12.77
11.54
1.23
32.11
22.11
9.00
1.00
21.07
20.36
0.71
14.20
0.32
13.88
16.11
16.11
15.14
15.14
123.32
13.68
12.45
1.23
20.04
9.12
9.94

11.87
0.18
37.31
4.23
4.23

0.99
0.99

0.88
0.88

0.21
0.14

0.07

4.83
4.83

13.14
13.14

3.09
3.09

9.94
9.94

37.21
6.25
6.25

4.52
3.62



Project Completed 1 0.98 0.90
MANNARKKAD 6 14.05 3.33
Contract Awarded 2 6.81 3.02
DPR Approved 2 6.90
Project Completed 2 0.34 0.31
OTTAPPALAM (M) 4 14.94 7.81
Contract Awarded 2 13.44 7.81
DPR Approved 2 1.50
PALAKKAD (M) 14 20.30 1.22
Contract Awarded 7 2.05 0.29
DPR Approved 1 5.00
NIT Issued 1 0.13
Pending DPR Preparation 2 12.00
Project Completed 3 1.12 0.93
PATTAMBI 6 10.97 1.02
Contract Awarded 5 10.72 1.02
DPR Approved 1 0.25
SHORANUR (M) 11 29.35 13.06
Contract Awarded 8 14.04 1.86
NIT Issued 2 3.86
Project Completed 1 11.45 11.21
PATHANAMTHITTA 40 71.36 26.04
ADOOR (M) 7 15.30 2.94
Contract Awarded 3 12.20 0.60
Project Completed 4 3.10 2.34
PANDALAM 18 14.73 10.74
Contract Awarded 9 0.84 0.24
DPR Approved 2 0.89
NIT Issued 1 0.10
Project Completed 6 12.90 10.51
PATHANAMTHITTA (M) 6 27.93 4.32
Contract Awarded 5 27.18 3.66
Project Completed 1 0.75 0.67
THIRUVALLA (M) 9 13.40 8.03
Contract Awarded 7 12.86 8.03
NIT Issued 2 0.54
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 107 451.47 119.35
ATTINGAL (M) 3 9.88 4.39
Contract Awarded 2 9.50 4.39
DPR Approved 1 0.38
NEDUMANGAD (M) 7 25.86 8.32
Contract Awarded 5 25.60 8.32
DPR Approved 2 0.26
NEYYATTINKARA (M) 3 24.29 9.97
Contract Awarded 3 24.29 9.97
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 92 382.76 91.75
Contract Awarded 70 335.58 90.66



DPR Approved
DPR Prepared
NIT Issued
Pending DPR Preparation
Project Completed
VARKALA (M)
Contract Awarded
Pending DPR Preparation
THRISSUR
CHALAKUDY (M)
Contract Awarded
DPR Approved
CHAVAKKAD (M)
Contract Awarded
DPR Approved
GURUVAYOOR (M)
Contract Awarded
DPR Approved
NIT Issued
Pending DPR Preparation
IRINJALAKUDA (M)
Contract Awarded
DPR Approved
KODUNGALLUR (M)
Contract Awarded
DPR Approved
KUNNAMKULAM (M)
Contract Awarded
NIT Issued
THRISSUR
Contract Awarded
DPR Approved
NIT Issued
WADAKKANCHERI
Contract Awarded
DPR Approved
Pending DPR Preparation
WAYANAD
KALPETTA (M)
Contract Awarded
DPR Approved
Project Completed
MANANTHAVADI
Contract Awarded
DPR Approved
SULTAN BATHERY
Contract Awarded

R P NNPRP NP O

(-]
PN WY Ry

= =
a NN AN g

00, O EFELP N WW

w B
o w

11

=
N W PN

W s P W B R EFELRNDD

30.19
1.39
6.08
8.00
1.52
8.69
8.24
0.45

440.98

13.17

11.78
1.39

11.89

11.29
0.60

58.59

26.12
1.27
0.20

31.00

15.00

14.21
0.79

16.34

15.84
0.50

35.80

14.57

21.23

267.52
122.84
128.06

16.62

22.67
5.85
0.75

16.08

55.37

24.43

18.70
0.50
5.23

16.22

15.72
0.50

14.72

14.22

1.09
4.92
4.92

51.58
3.32
3.32

6.19
6.19

1.12
1.12

8.64
8.64

11.10
11.10

6.46
6.46

13.57
13.57

1.18
1.18

28.23
4.94

4.94
10.56
10.56

12.73
12.73



Pending DPR Preparation 1 0.50

Grand Total 737 3516.60 651.54






