

AMRUT 2.0 Progress

District> ULB>Milestone	No. of Projects	Project Cost (Cr.)	Expenditure (Cr.)
ALAPPUZHA	50	162.15	32.43
ALAPPUZHA (M)	16	95.65	8.21
Contract Awarded	5	16.09	6.27
DPR Approved	1	0.20	
DPR Prepared	1	10.00	
NIT Issued	1	64.85	
Pending DPR Preparation	2	1.70	
Project Completed	6	2.81	1.95
CHENGANNUR (M)	7	6.75	2.02
Contract Awarded	5	6.14	1.91
DPR Approved	1	0.27	
Project Completed	1	0.34	0.12
CHERTHALA (M)	4	14.49	8.65
Contract Awarded	3	14.19	8.65
NIT Issued	1	0.30	
HARIPAD	8	11.04	4.99
Contract Awarded	3	5.46	1.47
NIT Issued	2	0.55	
Project Completed	3	5.03	3.51
KAYAMKULAM (M)	5	20.34	4.21
Contract Awarded	4	20.03	4.21
NIT Issued	1	0.31	
MAVELIKKARA (M)	10	13.89	4.35
Contract Awarded	7	12.66	4.17
DPR Approved	2	1.00	
Project Completed	1	0.23	0.18
ERNAKULAM	86	453.31	76.45
ALUVA	4	5.17	1.50
Contract Awarded	4	5.17	1.50
ANGAMALY (M)	3	6.14	4.49
Contract Awarded	2	5.26	3.90
Project Completed	1	0.88	0.59
ELOOR	5	8.28	2.23
Contract Awarded	2	7.50	1.47
Project Completed	3	0.78	0.76
KALAMASSERY (M)	3	14.69	1.75
Contract Awarded	2	14.21	1.30
Project Completed	1	0.48	0.45
KOCHI	25	344.73	24.31
Contract Awarded	19	137.04	23.08
NIT Issued	3	203.19	
Pending DPR Preparation	1	3.00	
Project Completed	2	1.50	1.22
KOOTHATTUKULAM	2	5.71	4.41
Contract Awarded	1	5.21	3.98

Project Completed	1	0.50	0.44
KOTHAMANGALAM (M)	12	12.01	3.28
Contract Awarded	10	8.97	0.70
Project Completed	2	3.05	2.58
MARADU(M)	3	2.59	0.73
Contract Awarded	3	2.59	0.73
MUVATTUPUZHA (M)	7	8.42	8.13
Contract Awarded	1	0.27	
DPR Approved	1	0.50	
Project Completed	5	7.65	8.13
PARAVUR (M)	8	6.47	2.95
Contract Awarded	3	5.37	2.31
NIT Issued	1	0.50	
Project Completed	4	0.60	0.64
PERUMBAVOOR (M)	4	12.68	9.24
Contract Awarded	3	12.18	9.24
NIT Issued	1	0.50	
PIRAVOM	3	5.27	3.68
Contract Awarded	2	4.77	3.19
Project Completed	1	0.50	0.49
THRIKKAKARA(M)	4	7.55	1.58
Contract Awarded	2	6.55	1.34
NIT Issued	1	0.75	
Project Completed	1	0.25	0.24
THRIPPUNITHURA (M)	3	13.60	8.15
Contract Awarded	2	13.04	7.63
Project Completed	1	0.56	0.53
IDUKKI	9	50.33	15.31
KATTAPPANA	3	34.78	6.43
Contract Awarded	2	34.43	6.43
NIT Issued	1	0.35	
THODUPUZHA (M)	6	15.55	8.89
Contract Awarded	6	15.55	8.89
KANNUR	40	341.48	81.51
ANTHOOR	3	12.01	7.12
Contract Awarded	2	10.26	5.70
Project Completed	1	1.75	1.43
IRITTY	2	1.03	0.66
Contract Awarded	1	0.65	0.31
Project Completed	1	0.38	0.35
KANNUR (M)	9	222.93	44.89
Contract Awarded	5	94.94	44.73
DPR Prepared	1	3.61	
NIT Issued	1	124.00	
Project Completed	2	0.39	0.16
KOOTHUPARAMBA (M)	2	17.37	8.73
Contract Awarded	1	8.00	

Project Completed	1	9.37	8.73
MATTANNUR (M)	2	1.44	
Contract Awarded	1	0.88	
NIT Issued	1	0.56	
PANOOR	7	19.28	0.88
Contract Awarded	5	3.23	0.88
DPR Approved	2	16.05	
PAYYANNUR (M)	4	24.44	2.61
Contract Awarded	3	23.74	1.96
Project Completed	1	0.70	0.65
SREEKANDAPURAM	8	6.18	0.13
Contract Awarded	2	0.10	
DPR Approved	2	1.72	
Pending DPR Preparation	1	4.23	
Project Completed	3	0.13	0.13
TALIPARAMBA (M)	2	11.09	6.09
Contract Awarded	2	11.09	6.09
THALASSERY (M)	1	25.72	10.40
Contract Awarded	1	25.72	10.40
KASARAGOD	14	32.25	8.69
KANHANGAD (M)	3	5.91	
Contract Awarded	1	0.31	
DPR Approved	2	5.60	
KASARAGOD	5	20.44	8.05
Contract Awarded	2	18.57	7.81
DPR Approved	1	1.61	
Project Completed	2	0.27	0.24
NEELESWARAM	6	5.90	0.65
DPR Approved	1	0.60	
Pending DPR Preparation	2	4.50	
Project Completed	3	0.80	0.65
KOLLAM	62	406.81	30.05
KARUNAGAPALLY	5	15.41	0.53
Contract Awarded	1	14.96	0.40
Project Completed	4	0.45	0.13
KOLLAM	40	333.11	12.09
Contract Awarded	18	80.02	11.00
DPR Approved	2	8.51	
DPR Prepared	3	84.26	
NIT Issued	4	143.96	
Pending DPR Preparation	3	14.63	
Project Completed	10	1.72	1.09
KOTTARAKKARA	12	24.68	0.03
Contract Awarded	6	0.31	0.03
DPR Approved	3	3.16	
DPR Prepared	3	21.21	
PARAVOOR (M)	1	16.17	13.46

Project Completed	1	16.17	13.46
PUNALUR (M)	4	17.43	3.94
Contract Awarded	3	8.89	3.94
DPR Approved	1	8.54	
KOTTAYAM	44	134.77	48.57
CHANGANASSERY (M)	11	17.89	7.13
Contract Awarded	8	17.10	6.35
Project Completed	3	0.79	0.78
ERATTUPETTA	2	20.27	0.07
Contract Awarded	2	20.27	0.07
ETTUMANOOR	7	16.53	9.02
Contract Awarded	4	16.28	8.80
Project Completed	3	0.25	0.22
KOTTAYAM (M)	15	51.80	26.70
Contract Awarded	12	51.29	26.70
DPR Approved	1	0.20	
NIT Issued	2	0.31	
PALAI (M)	3	6.19	2.29
Contract Awarded	3	6.19	2.29
VAIKOM (M)	6	22.09	3.36
Contract Awarded	5	21.84	3.13
Project Completed	1	0.25	0.23
KOZIKODE	48	555.81	58.82
FEROKE	5	10.73	2.37
Contract Awarded	3	10.23	2.00
Project Completed	2	0.50	0.37
KODUVALLY	2	14.96	3.48
Contract Awarded	1	14.38	3.48
NIT Issued	1	0.58	
KOYILANDY MUNICIPALITY	6	23.90	8.50
Contract Awarded	3	23.18	7.77
Project Completed	3	0.73	0.72
KOZHIKODE	14	425.74	12.44
Contract Awarded	9	422.83	11.95
DPR Approved	1	2.25	
Project Completed	4	0.66	0.49
MUKKAM	11	18.75	3.59
Contract Awarded	4	18.59	3.55
Pending DPR Preparation	1	0.10	
Project Completed	6	0.06	0.05
PAYYOLI	4	36.12	13.59
Contract Awarded	3	35.68	13.59
NIT Issued	1	0.44	
RAMANATTUKARA	3	10.13	2.80
Contract Awarded	2	10.03	2.80
NIT Issued	1	0.10	
VADAKARA (M)	3	15.49	12.05

Contract Awarded	2	15.19	11.87
Project Completed	1	0.30	0.18
MALAPPURAM	77	237.20	37.31
KONDOTTY	12	18.63	4.23
Contract Awarded	1	16.70	4.23
DPR Approved	11	1.94	
KOTTAKKAL	3	16.21	
Contract Awarded	2	16.18	
NIT Issued	1	0.03	
MALAPPURAM (M)	7	14.57	0.99
Contract Awarded	6	8.95	0.99
NIT Issued	1	5.62	
MANJERI (M)	8	27.56	0.88
Contract Awarded	6	24.81	0.88
DPR Approved	2	2.75	
NILAMBUR	5	10.19	0.21
Contract Awarded	3	0.55	0.14
DPR Approved	1	9.57	
Project Completed	1	0.07	0.07
PARAPPANANGADI	4	38.64	
Contract Awarded	1	21.73	
DPR Approved	2	1.91	
DPR Prepared	1	15.00	
PERINTHALMANNA (M)	16	12.77	4.83
Contract Awarded	13	11.54	4.83
DPR Approved	3	1.23	
PONNANI (M)	4	32.11	13.14
Contract Awarded	2	22.11	13.14
DPR Approved	1	9.00	
NIT Issued	1	1.00	
TANUR	4	21.07	3.09
Contract Awarded	1	20.36	3.09
DPR Approved	3	0.71	
TIRUR (M)	2	14.20	
DPR Approved	1	0.32	
NIT Issued	1	13.88	
TIRURANGADI	4	16.11	9.94
Contract Awarded	4	16.11	9.94
VALANCHERRY	8	15.14	
DPR Approved	8	15.14	
PALAKKAD	51	123.32	37.21
CHERPULASSERY	4	13.68	6.25
Contract Awarded	2	12.45	6.25
DPR Approved	2	1.23	
CHITTUR-THATHAMANGALAM (M)	6	20.04	4.52
Contract Awarded	3	9.12	3.62
DPR Approved	2	9.94	

Project Completed	1	0.98	0.90
MANNARKKAD	6	14.05	3.33
Contract Awarded	2	6.81	3.02
DPR Approved	2	6.90	
Project Completed	2	0.34	0.31
OTTAPPALAM (M)	4	14.94	7.81
Contract Awarded	2	13.44	7.81
DPR Approved	2	1.50	
PALAKKAD (M)	14	20.30	1.22
Contract Awarded	7	2.05	0.29
DPR Approved	1	5.00	
NIT Issued	1	0.13	
Pending DPR Preparation	2	12.00	
Project Completed	3	1.12	0.93
PATTAMBI	6	10.97	1.02
Contract Awarded	5	10.72	1.02
DPR Approved	1	0.25	
SHORANUR (M)	11	29.35	13.06
Contract Awarded	8	14.04	1.86
NIT Issued	2	3.86	
Project Completed	1	11.45	11.21
PATHANAMTHITTA	40	71.36	26.04
ADOOR (M)	7	15.30	2.94
Contract Awarded	3	12.20	0.60
Project Completed	4	3.10	2.34
PANDALAM	18	14.73	10.74
Contract Awarded	9	0.84	0.24
DPR Approved	2	0.89	
NIT Issued	1	0.10	
Project Completed	6	12.90	10.51
PATHANAMTHITTA (M)	6	27.93	4.32
Contract Awarded	5	27.18	3.66
Project Completed	1	0.75	0.67
THIRUVALLA (M)	9	13.40	8.03
Contract Awarded	7	12.86	8.03
NIT Issued	2	0.54	
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM	107	451.47	119.35
ATTINGAL (M)	3	9.88	4.39
Contract Awarded	2	9.50	4.39
DPR Approved	1	0.38	
NEDUMANGAD (M)	7	25.86	8.32
Contract Awarded	5	25.60	8.32
DPR Approved	2	0.26	
NEYATTINKARA (M)	3	24.29	9.97
Contract Awarded	3	24.29	9.97
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM	92	382.76	91.75
Contract Awarded	70	335.58	90.66

DPR Approved	6	30.19	
DPR Prepared	1	1.39	
NIT Issued	7	6.08	
Pending DPR Preparation	1	8.00	
Project Completed	7	1.52	1.09
VARKALA (M)	2	8.69	4.92
Contract Awarded	1	8.24	4.92
Pending DPR Preparation	1	0.45	
THRISSUR	97	440.98	51.58
CHALAKUDY (M)	8	13.17	3.32
Contract Awarded	1	11.78	3.32
DPR Approved	7	1.39	
CHAVAKKAD (M)	3	11.89	6.19
Contract Awarded	2	11.29	6.19
DPR Approved	1	0.60	
GURUVAYOOR (M)	10	58.59	1.12
Contract Awarded	2	26.12	1.12
DPR Approved	4	1.27	
NIT Issued	2	0.20	
Pending DPR Preparation	2	31.00	
IRINJALAKUDA (M)	10	15.00	8.64
Contract Awarded	7	14.21	8.64
DPR Approved	3	0.79	
KODUNGALLUR (M)	3	16.34	11.10
Contract Awarded	2	15.84	11.10
DPR Approved	1	0.50	
KUNNAMKULAM (M)	9	35.80	6.46
Contract Awarded	1	14.57	6.46
NIT Issued	8	21.23	
THRISSUR	43	267.52	13.57
Contract Awarded	30	122.84	13.57
DPR Approved	6	128.06	
NIT Issued	7	16.62	
WADAKKANChERI	11	22.67	1.18
Contract Awarded	7	5.85	1.18
DPR Approved	1	0.75	
Pending DPR Preparation	3	16.08	
WAYANAD	12	55.37	28.23
KALPETTA (M)	4	24.43	4.94
Contract Awarded	2	18.70	
DPR Approved	1	0.50	
Project Completed	1	5.23	4.94
MANANTHAVADI	4	16.22	10.56
Contract Awarded	3	15.72	10.56
DPR Approved	1	0.50	
SULTAN BATHERY	4	14.72	12.73
Contract Awarded	3	14.22	12.73

Pending DPR Preparation	1	0.50	
Grand Total	737	3516.60	651.54
